



## 2025 AAHP COMMUNITY DAY

TAKE CONTROL OF YOUR HEALTH AND WELLNESS

#### PRIORITIZE YOU & BE EMPOWERED

Fun and Interactive Activities for All Ages | Workshops | Screenings and Exhibitors STEM Activities for Youth | Fitness Exercises | Food Demos | Snacks Employment Resource Corner | Door Prizes | Music by DJ One Luv Open to all at no charge

**REGISTER TODAY:** 

HTTPS://TINYURL.COM/AAHPCOMMUNITYDAY2025

**Saturday, May 31, 2025** 

9:00 AM - 3:00 PM

At 8 AM, kick the day off with a walk with GirlTREK & AAHP

Montgomery College, Bioscience Education Center 20200 Observation Dr, Germantown, Maryland

WWW.AAHPCOMMUNITY.COM







# 2025 AAHP Community Day SPONSORS Health Champions

African American Health Program
Montgomery College, Germantown Campus
AALF: A Sodexo Employee Resource Group
Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc.® Xi Sigma Omega Chapter
Potomac Valley (MD) Alumnae Chapter, Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc.
Patuxent River (MD) Chapter, The Links, Inc.
MedStar Health
KCM Cares

#### **Health Excelsiors**

Venice Mundle-Harvey Insurance Agency DBA: Allstate Insurance

#### **Health Allies**

Montgomery County (MD) Alumnae Chapter, Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc.

#### **Health Promoters**

Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Incorporated, Eta Pi Zeta Chapter Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc.® Theta Omega Omega Chapter Potomac Valley Section, Maryland, National Council of Negro Women, Inc.

#### **Health Seeders**

Montgomery County Section, Maryland, National Council of Negro Women, Inc.

Top Ladies of Distinction, Montgomery County Chapter

### **SPECIAL PARTNERS**

NAACP, Montgomery County Chapter GirlTREK®

www.aahpcommunity.com



Meeting Accessibility Policy: Montgomery County will provide sign language interpreters and other auxiliary aids or services upon request--with as much advance notice as possible, preferably within at least three (3) business days before the event. Contact Ms. Wanneh Dixon, Program Manager for the African American Health Program at 240-777-1451 or send a request to <a href="mailto:wanneh.dixon@montgomerycountymd.gov">wanneh.dixon@montgomerycountymd.gov</a>. Taking these steps will help us have sufficient time to best meet your needs.